
2021-2022
Indian Creek Elementary School

Faculty and Staff List

Principal:  Dr. Angela Price
816-612-4253
APrice@center.k12.mo.us

Secretary
Phyllis Brown
816-612-4251

pbrown@center.k12.mo.us

Office Clerk
Debora Bynum
816-612-4252

dbynum@center.k12.mo.us

Nurse
Paula Ingersoll
816-612-4254

PIngersoll@center.k12.mo.us

Counselor
Kent Pierpoint
816-612-4278

kpierpoint@center.k12.mo.us

Social Worker
Megan Fernholz
816-349-3490

mfernholz@center.k12.mo.us

CARE
Billee Potts

816-612-4262
bpotts@center.k12.mo.us

KG Shelby Curfman
816-612-4271

SCurfman@center.k12.mo.us

Elizabeth Seidt
816-612-4266

eseidt@center.k12.mo.us

Tara Howard
816-612-4269

thoward@center.k12.mo.us

1st Beverly Hampton
816-612-4273

bhampton@center.k12.mo.us

Dawn Martin
816-612-4255

dmartin@center.k12.mo.us

Megan Harding
816-612-4263

mharding@center.k12.mo.us

2nd Amy Meirowsky
816-612-4276

AMeirowsky@center.k12.mo.us

Cassandra Brooks
816-612-4272

cbrooks@center.k12.mo.us

Kilee Watson
816-612-4264

kwatson@center.k12.mo.us

3rd Deanna Smith
816-612-4274

DeSmith@center.k12.mo.us

Phyllis Cole
816-612-4265

pcole@center.k12.mo.us

4th Kateri Lovell
816-612-4279

klovell@center.k12.mo.us

Jennifer Ross
816-612-4268

jross@center.k12.mo.us

5th Jeremy Mathis
816-612- 4275

jmathis@center.k12.mo.us

Samantha Bungart
816-612-4267

sbungart@center.k12.mo.us

ALPS
Beth Bix

816-349-3655
bbix@center.k12.mo.us

Art
Jennifer Short
816-612-4281

jshort@center.k12.mo.us

Music
David Fritz

816-612-4257
dfritz@center.k12.mo.us

Physical Education
Christian Nord
816-612-4260

cnord@center.k12.mo.us

Special Education
Kathryn Elliott
816-612-4261

kelliott@center.k12.mo.us

Special Education
Rebecca Meyer
816-612-4282

rmeyer@center.k12.mo.us

Speech Language Pathologist
Kayla Eppel

816-612-4031
keppel@center.k12.mo.us

504 Building Coordinator
Crystal Larcom
816-349-3405

clarcom@center.k12.mo.us

Teaching & Learning Coach
Megan Fisher
816-612-4288

mfisher@center.k12.mo.us

Title1 Reading
Angela Kelley
816-612-4277

AKelley@center.k12.mo.us

ELL
Cayetana Maristela

816-612-4270
CMaristela@center.k12.mo.us

ELL
Stephanie Easley

816-612-4278
seasley@Center.k12.mo.us

STEM Innovation Coach
Gwen Ford

816-612-4284
gford@center.k12.mo.us

District Elementary Librarian
Erin Sharp

816-349-3307
ESharp@center.k12.mo.us

Library Clerk
Tekoyia Trice
816-612-4258

ttrice@center.k12.mo.us
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